
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

T1  Biola University  303 303 +23
T1  Western Washington  303 303 +23
T3  Sonoma State  304 304 +24
T3  Concordia - OR 304 304 +24
5  CSU - Chico State 307 307 +27
6  Westminster Col.-UT 312 312 +32
7  Hawaii - Hilo 313 313 +33
8  Western New Mexico 321 321 +41
9  St. Martin's University 323 323 +43
10  Hawaii Pacific 349 349 +69

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Kaelyn Uchida  Hawaii - Hilo 70  70  E 
2    Sami Penor  Biola University  71  71  +1 
3    Taylor Stewart  CSU - Chico State 72  72  +2 
T4    Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR 73  73  +3 
T4    Victoria Hart  Western New Mexico 73  73  +3 
T4    Elise Sumner  Western Washington  73  73  +3 
7    Jules Loibl  Biola University  74  74  +4 
T8    Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT 75  75  +5 
T8    Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR 75  75  +5 
T8    Michaela Morris  St. Martin's University 75  75  +5 
T8    Zoe Offield *  Cal State Monterey Bay  75  75  +5 
T8    Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75  75  +5 
T13    Hannah Brown  Hawaii Pacific 76  76  +6 
T13    Isabel Carpenter *  Cal State Monterey Bay  76  76  +6 
T13    Courtney Cervellin  Sonoma State  76  76  +6 
T13    Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  76  76  +6 
T13    Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  76  76  +6 
T13    Jae Eun Park  Concordia - OR 76  76  +6 
T19    Clare Brady  CSU - Chico State 77  77  +7 
T19    Brenda Dominguez  Western New Mexico 77  77  +7 
T19    Michelle Kim  Hawaii - Hilo 77  77  +7 
T19    Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  77  77  +7 
T19    Claire Moon  Western Washington  77  77  +7 
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Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 



 
1   Team Scores  
T1   Biola University  303          +23 
T1   Western Washington  303          +23 
T3   Sonoma State  304          +24 
T3   Concordia - OR 304          +24 
5   CSU - Chico State 307          +27 
6   Westminster Col.-UT 312          +32 
7   Hawaii - Hilo 313          +33 
8   Western New Mexico 321          +41 
9   St. Martin's University 323          +43 
10   Hawaii Pacific 349          +69 
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Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Kaelyn Uchida  Hawaii - Hilo  70          E   
-  2   Sami Penor  Biola University  71          +1   
-  3   Taylor Stewart  CSU - Chico State  72          +2   
-  T4   Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR  73          +3   
-  T4   Victoria Hart  Western New Mexico  73          +3   
-  T4   Elise Sumner  Western Washington  73          +3   
-  7   Jules Loibl  Biola University  74          +4   
-  T8   Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR  75          +5   
-  T8   Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT  75          +5   
-  T8   Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75          +5   
-  T8   Zoe Offield *  Cal State Monterey Bay  75          +5   
-  T8   Michaela Morris  St. Martin's University  75          +5   
-  T13   Courtney Cervellin  Sonoma State  76          +6   
-  T13   Jae Eun Park  Concordia - OR  76          +6   
-  T13   Lexi Nielsen  Sonoma State  76          +6   
-  T13   Hannah Brown  Hawaii Pacific  76          +6   
-  T13   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  76          +6   
-  T13   Isabel Carpenter *  Cal State Monterey Bay  76          +6   
-  T19   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  77          +7   
-  T19   Lacy Overstreet  Western Washington  77          +7   
-  T19   Claire Moon  Western Washington  77          +7   
-  T19   Clare Brady  CSU - Chico State  77          +7   
-  T19   Brenda Dominguez  Western New Mexico  77          +7   
-  T19   Michelle Kim  Hawaii - Hilo  77          +7   
-  T25   Katelyn Day  Westminster Col.-UT  78          +8   
-  T25   Sophia Karnazes  Biola University  78          +8   
-  T25   Kanna Crosland  Westminster Col.-UT  78          +8   
-  T25   Natalie Kinney  CSU - Chico State  78          +8   
-  29   Tia Kualii  Hawaii - Hilo  79          +9   
-  T30   Katie Bogert  Concordia - OR  80          +10   
-  T30   Alexis Gopfert  Biola University  80          +10   
-  T30   Marcel Manalo  Biola University  80          +10   
-  T30   Samantha Cabunag  Sonoma State  80          +10   
-  T30   Jax Sohl  CSU - Chico State  80          +10   
-  T30   Kathryn Crimp  St. Martin's University  80          +10   
-  T36   Brooklyn Halliday  Westminster Col.-UT  81          +11   
-  T36   Olivia Loeffler  CSU - Chico State  81          +11   
-  T36   Madison Prigge  St. Martin's University  81          +11   
-  T39   Aubrey Corpuz  Concordia - OR  83          +13   
-  T39   Jobi Einerson  Westminster Col.-UT  83          +13   
-  T41   Julia Enriquez  Western New Mexico  84          +14   
-  T41   Kiri Oshiro *  Hawaii - Hilo  84          +14   
-  43   Kaley Saludares  Hawaii Pacific  85          +15   
-  44   Megan Billeter  Western Washington  86          +16   

-  T45   Chelsea Medina  Western New Mexico  87          +17 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Taryn Taguma  Hawaii - Hilo  87          +17   
-  T45   Katherine Swor  St. Martin's University  87          +17   
-  48   Amanda Portillo  Western New Mexico  88          +18   
-  49   Carli Shimokihara  Hawaii - Hilo  89          +19   
-  50   Kasumi Goto *  Hawaii - Hilo  91          +21   
-  T51   Kassidy Dunn  Hawaii Pacific  93          +23   
-  T51   Lexi Lucero *  Western New Mexico  93          +23   
-  53   Hoku Nagamine  St. Martin's University  94          +24   
-  54   Victoria McQuay  Hawaii Pacific  95          +25   
-  55   Avery Weil  Hawaii Pacific  98          +28   
-  -    Keely Kitamura *  Hawaii - Hilo  W          -      
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Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 



Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T1 Biola University 303 303

2 Sami Penor (2) 71 71

7 Jules Loibl (1) 74 74

T25 Sophia Karnazes (5) 78 78

T30 Marcel Manalo (3) 80 80

T30 Alexis Gopfert (4) 80 80

T1 Western Washington 303 303

T4 Elise Sumner (4) 73 73

T13 Brianna Esvelt (1) 76 76

T19 Claire Moon (2) 77 77

T19 Lacy Overstreet (5) 77 77

44 Megan Billeter (3) 86 86

T3 Sonoma State 304 304

T8 Cristina Picariello (1) 75 75

T13 Lexi Nielsen (2) 76 76

T13 Courtney Cervellin (5) 76 76

T19 Jasmine Monas (4) 77 77

T30 Samantha Cabunag (3) 80 80

T3 Concordia - OR 304 304

T4 Cammie Decker (1) 73 73

T8 Kendall Freeman (3) 75 75

T13 Jae Eun Park (2) 76 76

T30 Katie Bogert (4) 80 80

T39 Aubrey Corpuz (5) 83 83

5 CSU - Chico State 307 307

3 Taylor Stewart (2) 72 72

T19 Clare Brady (1) 77 77

T25 Natalie Kinney (4) 78 78

T30 Jax Sohl (3) 80 80

T36 Olivia Loeffler (5) 81 81

6 Westminster Col.-UT 312 312

T8 Cassie Campos (3) 75 75

T25 Kanna Crosland (4) 78 78

T25 Katelyn Day (5) 78 78

T36 Brooklyn Halliday (1) 81 81

T39 Jobi Einerson (2) 83 83

7 Hawaii - Hilo 313 313

1 Kaelyn Uchida (2) 70 70

T19 Michelle Kim (4) 77 77

29 Tia Kualii (5) 79 79

T45 Taryn Taguma (3) 87 87

49 Carli Shimokihara (1) 89 89
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Western New Mexico 321 321

T4 Victoria Hart (4) 73 73

T19 Brenda Dominguez (1) 77 77

T41 Julia Enriquez (2) 84 84

T45 Chelsea Medina (5) 87 87

48 Amanda Portillo (3) 88 88

9 St. Martin's University 323 323

T8 Michaela Morris (3) 75 75

T30 Kathryn Crimp (1) 80 80

T36 Madison Prigge (5) 81 81

T45 Katherine Swor (2) 87 87

53 Hoku Nagamine (4) 94 94

10 Hawaii Pacific 349 349

T13 Hannah Brown (2) 76 76

43 Kaley Saludares (1) 85 85

T51 Kassidy Dunn (3) 93 93

54 Victoria McQuay (4) 95 95

55 Avery Weil (5) 98 98
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T8 Zoe Offield (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 75 75

T13 Isabel Carpenter (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 76 76

T41 Kiri Oshiro (Hawaii - Hilo) 84 84

50 Kasumi Goto (Hawaii - Hilo) 91 91

T51 Lexi Lucero (Western New Mexico) 93 93

56 Keely Kitamura (Hawaii - Hilo) 0 0

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
S. Penor Biola 2.60 -2 
V. Hart W New Mex. 2.80 -1 
T. Stewart Chico St. 2.80 -1 
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 3.00 E 
C. Brady Chico St. 3.00 E 
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 3.20 +1 
M. Billeter WWU 3.20 +1 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 3.20 +1 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 3.20 +1 
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 3.20 +1 
L. Overstreet WWU 3.20 +1 
B. Esvelt WWU 3.20 +1 
K. Day W'mnsterUT 3.20 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 3.20 +1 
J. Loibl Biola 3.20 +1 
H. Brown HPU 3.40 +2 
J. Park Cncrdia OR 3.40 +2 
C. Cervellin Sonoma St. 3.40 +2 
B. Halliday W'mnsterUT 3.40 +2 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 3.40 +2 
Z. Offield CSUMB 3.40 +2 
B. Dominguez W New Mex. 3.40 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 3.90 -1 
M. Morris St.Martins 4.00 E 
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 4.10 +1 
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 4.10 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 4.20 +2 
K. Bogert Cncrdia OR 4.30 +3 
T. Stewart Chico St. 4.30 +3 
M. Kim HawaiiHilo 4.30 +3 
S. Cabunag Sonoma St. 4.30 +3 
J. Loibl Biola 4.30 +3 
H. Brown HPU 4.30 +3 
J. Park Cncrdia OR 4.30 +3 
Z. Offield CSUMB 4.30 +3 
S. Penor Biola 4.30 +3 
K. Crimp St.Martins 4.30 +3 
J. Sohl Chico St. 4.30 +3 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4.30 +3 
A. Gopfert Biola 4.30 +3 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 4.30 +3 
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 4.40 +4 
M. Manalo Biola 4.40 +4 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 4.40 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 4.67 -1 
M. Billeter WWU 4.67 -1 
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 4.67 -1 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 5.00 E 
Z. Offield CSUMB 5.00 E 
V. Hart W New Mex. 5.00 E 
S. Penor Biola 5.00 E 
K. Crosland W'mnsterUT 5.00 E 
M. Kim HawaiiHilo 5.00 E 
T. Stewart Chico St. 5.00 E 
C. Moon WWU 5.00 E 
E. Sumner WWU 5.00 E 
C. Cervellin Sonoma St. 5.00 E 
J. Loibl Biola 5.00 E 
M. Prigge St.Martins 5.00 E 
H. Brown HPU 5.33 +1 
A. Corpuz Cncrdia OR 5.33 +1 
J. Park Cncrdia OR 5.33 +1 
K. Day W'mnsterUT 5.33 +1 
B. Halliday W'mnsterUT 5.33 +1 
C. Brady Chico St. 5.33 +1 
N. Kinney Chico St. 5.33 +1 

Birdies 
V. Hart W New Mex. 4
M. Kim HawaiiHilo 4
K. Day W'mnsterUT 3
C. Moon WWU 3
S. Penor Biola 3
M. Manalo Biola 3
M. Morris St.Martins 3
M. Billeter WWU 3
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 3
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 3
J. Monas Sonoma St. 3
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 2
B. Esvelt WWU 2
Z. Offield CSUMB 2
T. Stewart Chico St. 2
K. Bogert Cncrdia OR 2
A. Corpuz Cncrdia OR 1
C. Cervellin Sonoma St. 1
J. Loibl Biola 1
H. Brown HPU 1
K. Saludares HPU 1
M. Prigge St.Martins 1

Pars 
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 16
L. Overstreet WWU 14
I. Carpenter CSUMB 13
T. Stewart Chico St. 13
E. Sumner WWU 13
J. Park Cncrdia OR 12
J. Loibl Biola 12
S. Penor Biola 12
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 12
S. Karnazes Biola 12
Z. Offield CSUMB 11
B. Dominguez W New Mex. 11
H. Brown HPU 11
K. Crimp St.Martins 10
C. Cervellin Sonoma St. 10
T. Kualii HawaiiHilo 10
L. Nielsen Sonoma St. 10
C. Brady Chico St. 10
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 10
J. Sohl Chico St. 10
N. Kinney Chico St. 9
K. Crosland W'mnsterUT 9
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Dennis Rose Invitational
Waikoloa Beach Course

Waikoloa, HI 
2015 Women's Dennis Rose 

Dates: Oct 28 - Oct 30 



Dennis Rose Invitational
Round 2

Waikoloa Beach Course - 2015 Women's Dennis Rose
Group
RD 2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
  

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
  

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Tee Time
Time - Hole 

7:00 - 1 
7:08 - 1 
7:16 - 1 
7:24 - 1 
7:32 - 1 

Time - Hole 

7:40 - 1 
7:48 - 1 
7:56 - 1 
8:04 - 1 
8:12 - 1 

Time - Hole 

8:20 - 1 
8:28 - 1 
8:36 - 1 
8:44 - 1 
8:52 - 1 

Player 1

  St. Martin's University
 
(9, +43)

 

Hoku Nagamine (53, +24) 
Katherine Swor (T45, +17) 
Madison Prigge (T36, +11) 
Kathryn Crimp (T30, +10) 
Michaela Morris (T8, +5) 

  CSU - Chico State
 
(5, +27)

 

Olivia Loeffler (T36, +11) 
Jax Sohl (T30, +10) 
Natalie Kinney (T25, +8) 
Clare Brady (T19, +7) 
Taylor Stewart (3, +2) 

  Biola University (T1, +23)
 

Alexis Gopfert (T30, +10) 
Marcel Manalo (T30, +10) 
Sophia Karnazes (T25, +8) 
Jules Loibl (7, +4) 
Sami Penor (2, +1) 

Player 2

  Hawaii Pacific
 
(10, +69)

 

Avery Weil (55, +28) 
Victoria McQuay (54, +25) 
Kassidy Dunn (T51, +23) 
Kaley Saludares (43, +15) 
Hannah Brown (T13, +6) 

  Hawaii - Hilo
 
(7, +33)

 

Carli Shimokihara (49, +19) 
Brooklyn Halliday (T36, +11) 
Katelyn Day (T25, +8) 
Kanna Crosland (T25, +8) 
Kaelyn Uchida (1, E) 

  Western Washington (T1, +23)
 

Megan Billeter (44, +16) 
Lacy Overstreet (T19, +7) 
Claire Moon (T19, +7) 
Brianna Esvelt (T13, +6) 
Elise Sumner (T4, +3) 

Player 3
Individuals 

Lexi Lucero (W New Mex.) (T51, +23) 
Kasumi Goto (HawaiiHilo) (50, +21) 
Kiri Oshiro (HawaiiHilo) (T41, +14) 
Isabel Carpenter (CSUMB) (T13, +6) 
Zoe Offield (CSUMB) (T8, +5) 

  Westminster Col.-UT
 
(6, +32)

 

Jobi Einerson (T39, +13) 
Taryn Taguma (T45, +17) 
Tia Kualii (29, +9) 
Michelle Kim (T19, +7) 
Cassie Campos (T8, +5) 

  Sonoma State (T3, +24)
 

Samantha Cabunag (T30, +10) 
Jasmine Monas (T19, +7) 
Courtney Cervellin (T13, +6) 
Lexi Nielsen (T13, +6) 
Cristina Picariello (T8, +5) 

Player 4
Individuals 

Keely Kitamura (HawaiiHilo) (56, E) 
  
  
  
  

  Western New Mexico
 
(8, +41)

 

Amanda Portillo (48, +18) 
Chelsea Medina (T45, +17) 
Julia Enriquez (T41, +14) 
Brenda Dominguez (T19, +7) 
Victoria Hart (T4, +3) 

  Concordia - OR
 
(T3, +24)

 

Aubrey Corpuz (T39, +13) 
Katie Bogert (T30, +10) 
Jae Eun Park (T13, +6) 
Kendall Freeman (T8, +5) 
Cammie Decker (T4, +3) 
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